## GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency

Muriel Bowser Mayor



Clint Osborn Director

## Subaward

PROGRAM FY 2024 Homeland Security Grant Program Urban Areas Security Initiative

SUBRECIPIENT City of Alexandria Fire Department

SUBAWARD TITLE Regional Preparedness System

SUBAWARD ID 24UASI875-01

SUBAWARD AMOUNT \$356,345.00

SUBAWARD PERFORMANCE PERIOD 09/01/2024–12/31/2025

SUBRECIPIENT UEI DUS5BPME67V8 FEDERAL AWARD IDENTIFICATION NUMBER EMW-2024-SS-05041

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 09/19/2024

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY U.S. Department of Homeland Security Federal Emergency Management Agency

CFDA 97.067 Homeland Security Grant Program

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT / PASS-THROUGH ENTITY District of Columbia Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency

As the duly authorized representative of the above-listed organization, you hereby accept the subaward and certify that you have read and understand the terms and conditions presented in the following documents:

- 2 CFR 200 Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards
- FY 2024 DHS Homeland Security Grant Program Agreement Articles
- FY 2024 DHS Standard Terms and Conditions
- FY 2024 District of Columbia Homeland Security and Emergency Management Agency Terms and Conditions
- FY 2024 FEMA Preparedness Grants Manual
- FY 2024 Homeland Security Grant Program Notice of Funding Opportunity
- HSEMA Subrecipient Handbook

AWARDING OFFICIAL Clint Osborn Director SUBRECIPIENT OFFICIAL Name:

Title:

11.12.2024 Date Signature

Signature

Date